LFT SID J. WHITE

AUG 26 1991

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT By-Chief Deputy Clerk

CASE NO. 76,764

MICHAEL GLEN PATRICK REILLY,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

NANCY A. DANIELS PUBLIC DEFENDER SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

W. C. McLAIN #201170 ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE FOURTH FLOOR NORTH 301 SOUTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE(S)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii,iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	l
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	15
ARGUMENT	16
ISSUE I	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ADMITTING THE TESTIMONY OF THREE JAIL INMATES WHO TESTI- FIED TO ALLEGED ADMISSIONS OF GUILT REILLY MADE WHILE HE WAS INCARCERATED PENDING TRIAL, SINCE REILLY'S ARREST WAS ILLEGALLY BASED ON HIS INVOLUNTARY CONFESSION.	16
ISSUE II	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN OVERRIDING THE JURY'S RECOMMENDATION OF A SENTENCE OF LIFE AND IN IMPOSING A DEATH SENTENCE UPON MICHAEL REILLY.	21
CONCLUSION	27
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	27

- i -

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE	PAGE(S)
<u>Amazon v. State</u> , 487 So.2d 8 (Fla. 1986)	26
Brown v. Illinois, 422 U.S. 590, 95 S.Ct. 2254, 45 L.Ed.2d 416 (1975)	17,19
<u>Campbell v. State</u> , 571 So.2d 415 (Fla. 1990)	25
<u>Carter v. State</u> , 560 So.2d 1166 (Fla. 1990)	26
<u>Clewis v. Texas</u> , 386 U.S. 707, 87 S.Ct. 1338, 18 L.Ed.2d 423 (1967)	17
<u>Cochran v. State</u> , 547 So.2d 928 (Fla. 1989)	21,26
Dunaway v. New York, 442 U.S. 200, 99 S.Ct. 2248, 60 L.Ed.2d 824 (1979)	16
<u>DuBoise v. State</u> , 520 So.2d 260 (Fla. 1988)	23,26
Enmund v. Florida, 458 U.S. 782, 102 S.Ct. 3368, 73 L.Ed.2d 1140 (1982)	23
<u>Fead v. State</u> , 512 So.2d 176 (Fla. 1987)	21
<u>Ferguson v. State</u> , 417 So.2d 631 (Fla. 1982)	24
<u>Ferry v. State</u> , 507 So.2d 1337 (Fla. 1987)	21
<u>Hawkins v. State</u> , 436 So.2d 44 (Fla. 1983)	22
Holsworth v. State, 522 So.2d 348 (Fla. 1988)	25
Mincey v. Arizona, 437 U.S. 385, 98 S.Ct. 2408, 57 L.Ed.2d 290 (1978)	20
Morris v. State, 557 So.2d 27 (Fla. 1990)	21,26
<u>Nibert v. State</u> , 574 So.2d 1059 (Fla. 1990)	25
<u>Norris v. State</u> , 429 So.2d 688 (Fla. 1983)	22
Penry v. Lynaugh, 492 U.S, 109 S.Ct. 2934, 106 L.Ed.2d 256 (1989)	26

TABLE OF CITATIONS (cont'd)

CASE (cont'd)	PAGE(S)
<u>Reilly v. State</u> , 557 So.2d 1365 (Fla. 1990)	1,17
<u>Rivers v. State</u> , 458 So.2d 762 (Fla. 1984)	21,25
Robinson v. State, 487 So.2d 1040 (Fla. 1986)	25
Taylor v. Alabama, 457 U.S. 687, 102 S.Ct. 2664, 73 L.Ed.2d 314 (1982)	17,19
<u>Tedder v. State</u> , 322 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1975)	21
<u>Tison v. Arizona, 481 U.S. 137, 107 S.Ct. 1676, 95</u> L.Ed.2d 127 (1987)	23
Wong Sun v. United States, 371 U.S. 471, 83 S.Ct. 407, 9 L.Ed.2d 441 (1963)	17

CONSTITUTIONS and STATUTES

Amendment IV, United States Constitution	16,20
Amendment V, United States Constitution	15,16,19, 20
Amendment VI, United States Constitution	19
Amendment XIV, United States Constitution	15,19,20
Article I, §9, Florida Constitution	16,19
Article I, §16, Florida Constitution	19
Section 921.141, Florida Statutes	24
